Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Update on Acquisition of equity shares of National 
Commodity & Derivatives Exchange Limited (NCDEX) 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is in furtherance to our disclosure dated August 20, 2025, regarding the approval for 
investment of Rs. 5,00,00,036/- (Rupees Five Crores and Thirty-Six Only) in NCDEX by way 
of acquisition of 2,53,370 equity shares constituting 0.28% of the post-issue capital of 
NCDEX, subject to satisfactory completion of conditions precedent as mentioned in the share 
subscription and shareholder’s agreement (the “Agreement”) to be entered into by the

[...]

Company with NCDEX.  

In this regard, we wish to inform you that NCDEX and the Company have duly fulϐilled the 
requisite conditions stipulated in the Agreement. Accordingly, today at around 04:01 P.M., 
the Company has completed the transfer of Rs. 5,00,00,036/ (Rupees Five Crores and Thirty-
Six Only) towards the acquisition of 2,53,370 equity shares of NCDEX.  

This is for your information and records.  

Thanking You, 

For Algoquant Fintech limited 

Krishna Kumar Yadav 
Company Secretary & Compliance Ofϔicer